5 | P a g e  

 GST shown separately. 

Financial information included in the Technical Bid shall lead to rejection. 

7 – EMD (Ernest Money Deposit) 

The tenderer shall deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 2% of the estimated cost of 

procurement i.e. Rs. 15000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only), by directly crediting 

the amount in our Current Account as per the details given below, failing which, the 

Tender shall be rejected. No interest shall be paid on the EMD submitted by the 

bidders. EMD of unsuccessful bidders would be refunded after the award of work to